506438205 01/07/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6484973

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ENSNARE, INC.	11/20/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UBIETY TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	625 W. ADAMS	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60661	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16801915

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)291-2400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-291-2300

Email: Dpeloquin@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	136104-8001.US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBORAH PELOQUIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Deborah Peloquin/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Ensnare-Ubiety_Name_Change_document#page1.tif source=Ensnare-Ubiety_Name_Change_document#page2.tif

PATENT 506438205 REEL: 054919 FRAME: 0566

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ENSNARE, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ENSNARE, INC." TO "UBIETY TECHNOLOGIES,
INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF NOVEMBER,
A.D. 2020, AT 9:54 O'CLOCK A.M.

6376590 8100 SR# 20208455103

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 204135763

Date: 11-20-20

PATENT REEL: 054919 FRAME: 0567 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Belivered 09:54 AM 11/20/2020
FILED 09:54 AM 11/20/2020
SR 20208455103 - File Number 6376590

RECORDED: 01/07/2021

STATE OF DELAWARE 59 CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That by unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of Ensnare, Inc. resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and requesting the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "First: The name of the corporation is: Ensnare, Inc." so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

First: T	he name of the corporation is Ubiety Technologies, Inc.	
the stockho	That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of olders of said corporation agreed unanimously by written with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the	consent in
	That said amendment was duly adopted in accordar ions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the	
IN WITNI signed this	ESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this cer 20th day of November, 20 20 . By: /s/ Keith Puckett Keith Puckett	tificate to be

PATENT REEL: 054919 FRAME: 0568